Date: 02.09.2020

PATNA WOMEN’S COLLEGE

AUTONOMOUS
Patna University

3" Cycle NAAC Accredited at A Grade with CGPA 3.58/4
‘College with Potential for Excellence’ (CPE) status accorded by UGC

ADMISSION NOTICE — 2020
ADMISSION LIST — 1

_Master in Computer Applications (MCA)

AICTE Approved Programme
(Session 2020-2022)

The following candidates, who have qualified in the Online Entrance Test 2020 have
been selected for admission. Please take your admission online from 15.09.2020-

20.09.2020.

1. Candidate must upload the xerox copy of Graduation Marksheets/SLC/CLC/DLC/

Character  Certificate/Caste  Certificate  (only for reserved category
candidates)/Migration Certificate (except PU).

2. If you do not have the above you need to upload the filled in ‘Provisional
Admission/Undertaking’ proforma during the online admission (proforma
available on college website)| from 08.09.2020 to 14.09.2020.

3. Fee for 1*' Semester X 44,520/- (Forty four thousand five hundred and twenty
only) made by digitally mode through the college website i.e.
www.patnawomenscollege.in) (no other payment mode are available).

4. The Caste Certificate should be issued only by CO/SDO/DM.

5. Candidates are requested to join the Online Orientation Programme (Mandatory
for all) on 1%* October, 2020 at 12:00 Noon.

6. Candidates are requested to take their admission on the specified date. If for any
reason a candidate fails to take admission on the given date her seat remains
cancelled and no claim will be entertained thereafter.

7. Selected candidates must have minimum 45% marks (in case of SC/ST) and 50%
marks (in case of others) in Graduation to seek admission.

8. Students with ‘Compartment/Pending Result’ are not eligible for admission even
if they qualify in the Online Entrance Test 2020.

S - ﬁﬂw hnwrs =
(Dr. Sister M. Rashmi A.C.)

Principal

Patna Women’s C
Autn:mn:ar“mi::mus?m!ge

Patna Universit
Bailey Road, Patna-1

Page: 1 of 2
:\users\hp\desktop\entrance result 2020\mca admission list 20201st.docx



Master in Computer Applications (MCA)
Online Admission Date: 15.09.2020 — 20.09.2020

001

003

005

010

011

014

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

024

025

027

028

029

030

B3 |

032

033

034

035

036

037

038

039

041

042

043

045

046

047

0438

049

051

053

054

055 |

056

058

059

060

062

065

066

067

068

069

070

071

072

073

074

075

076

077

078

079

080

081

082

083

086

087

089

090

091

096 |

097

099

100

102

103

104

106

107

108

110

111

113

114

119

(Dr. Sister M. Rashmi A.C.)
Principal
Patna Women's College
Autonomous
Patna Unjversity
Bailey Road, Patna-1

L

Page: 2 of 2
‘\users\hp\desktop\entrance result 2020\mca admission list 20201st.docx



