Date: 02.09.2020

#### PATNA WOMEN'S COLLEGE

**AUTONOMOUS Patna University** 

3<sup>rd</sup> Cycle NAAC Accredited at A Grade with CGPA 3.58/4 'College with Potential for Excellence' (CPE) status accorded by UGC

### **ADMISSION NOTICE – 2020**

## ADMISSION LIST - I

## Master in Computer Applications (MCA) **AICTE Approved Programme** (Session 2020-2022)

The following candidates, who have qualified in the **Online Entrance Test 2020** have been selected for admission. Please take your admission online from 15.09.2020-20.09.2020.

- 1. Candidate must upload the xerox copy of Graduation Marksheets/SLC/CLC/DLC/ Certificate/Caste Certificate Character (only for reserved category candidates)/Migration Certificate (except PU).
- 2. If you do not have the above you need to upload the filled in 'Provisional Admission/Undertaking' proforma during the online admission (proforma available on college website)] from 08.09.2020 to 14.09.2020.
- 3. Fee for 1st Semester ₹ 44,520/- (Forty four thousand five hundred and twenty only) made by digitally mode through the college website i.e. www.patnawomenscollege.in) (no other payment mode are available).
- 4. The Caste Certificate should be issued only by CO/SDO/DM.
- 5. Candidates are requested to join the Online Orientation Programme (Mandatory for all) on 1st October, 2020 at 12:00 Noon.
- 6. Candidates are requested to take their admission on the specified date. If for any reason a candidate fails to take admission on the given date her seat remains cancelled and no claim will be entertained thereafter.
- 7. Selected candidates must have minimum 45% marks (in case of SC/ST) and 50% marks (in case of others) in Graduation to seek admission.
- 8. Students with 'Compartment/Pending Result' are not eligible for admission even if they qualify in the **Online Entrance Test 2020**.

M. Gashame

(Dr. Sister M. Rashmi A.C.)

Principal Patna Women's College Autonomous Patna University Bailey Road, Patna-1

Page: 1 of 2

# Master in Computer Applications (MCA)

Online Admission Date: 15.09.2020 - 20.09.2020

001	003	005	010	011	014	016	017	018	019
020	021	022	024	025	027	028	029	030	031
032	033	034	035	036	037	038	039	041	042
043	045	046	047	048	049	051	053	054	055
056	058	059	060	062	065	066	067	068	069
070	071	072	073	074	075	076	077	078	079
080	081	082	083	086	087	089	090	091	096
097	099	100	102	103	104	106	107	108	110
111	113	114	115						

M. Ranhom ..

(Dr. Sister M. Rashmi A.C.)

Principal
Patna Women's College
Autonomous
Patna University
Bailey Road, Patna-1